)
)
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
p/J\ 3d. -:S7gs - '7D 5---)3-9~
J. Michael Kelley
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
P. O. Box 2200

Granules and Agribrom Tablets in Figure 3. Select a system that i~:?i:(ual to th~'PR
near the middle of the flowmeter range (horizontal axis). When in doubt, select, the
larger model. Also consider' the refill frequency (right-hand vertical axis) 'in 'your
decision. ' , , ' ,
" ,
9
I
..
Figure 2. Dispensing Rates'
)
)
Agribrom® Granules
BrominatorTM Vessel Maximum Dispensing Rate (Ibs/hr)
Model Capacity (lbs)
50°F 70°F 90°F 110°F
SC-10-02 50 0.6 1.0 1.4 1.9
SC-10-05 50 1.1 1.7 2.4 3.2
SC-10-10 50 1.9 3.0 4.3 5.6
SC-14-10 250 3.5 5.5 7.8 10.2
SC-14-20 250 9.0 13.0 16.0 20.0
SC-21-20 500 9.0 13.0 "16.0 22.0
SC-21-100 500 28.0 46.0 60.0 74.0
SC-36-20 1500 9.0 15.0 21.0 28.0
SC-36-100 1500 36.0 57.0 78.0 89.0.
Agribrom® Tablets
Brominator™ Vessel Maximum Dispensing Rate (lbs/hr)
Model Capacity (lbs)
50°F 70°F 90°F 110°F
SC-10-02 50 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.6
SC-10-05 50 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.2
SC-10-10 50 0.4 0.8 1.4 1.9
SC-14-10 250 1.0 1.7 3.1 4.2
SC-14-20 250 1.5 2.8 5.0 6.7
SC-21-20 500 2.0 4.0 8.0 11.0
SC-21-100 500 5.0 10.0 18.0 28.0
SC-36-20 1500 4.0 7.5 14.0 20.0
SC-36-100 1500 8.0 17.0 29.0 49.0
'This dispensing rate information has been derived under average conditions. Actual rates may
be affected by system demand, condition of make-up water, or specific treatment objectives.
Therefore, while this information is believed to be accurate, actual conditions may vary the